
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 

No. 
14 
51 

5 
18 
80 

2 
17 
90 
15 

Name 
Steve Jeffords 
Jay Streets 
David Sandlin 
Eric S. Jones 
Robert Posner 
Mark Smith 
Cody Paris 
Daniel Morrison 
Ron Bonham 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:28.332 
1:28.991 
1:30.762 
1:24.026 
1:28.093 
1:24.166 
2:36.217 

Laps 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 

6 
1 

Make/Model 
1969 Titan Mk5 
1969 Titan MK5 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1972 Merlyn Mk 20 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1972 Titan MK6 
1973 Elden Mk. 10 
1968 Lotus 51 FF 
1970 Titan Mk6 

Hometown 
Burlingame CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Eugene OR 
Bellevue WA 
Sun Valley ID 
Woodinville WA 
Snohomish WA 
Halsey OR 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/19/2025 2:06:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

19.953 

Avg. Speed 

72.027 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.026 

Best Speed 

84.402 

Best Lap by 

18 - Eric S. Jones 

 

SOVREN Columbia River Classic 

Group 9 - Formua Ford/Club Ford 

Race #1 

Race started at 10:45:30 

Portland International Raceway 1.970 miles 

9/6/2025 10:30 

 23 Annual SOVREN

Columbia River Classic

September 6-7, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
4 
8 
9 
5 

10 
11 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

99 
26 
18 
80 
72 
22 
14 
51 
77 
74 
15 
75 
17 

5 
90 

7 
66 

Name 
Mark Smith 
Russ Werner 
Quinn Posner 
Eric S. Jones 
Robert Posner 
Chris Schoap 
Scott Knell 
Steve Jeffords 
Jay Streets 
John Allen 
Michael Nau 
Ron Bonham 
Alan Dezzani 
Cody Paris 
David Sandlin 
Daniel Morrison 

Glenn Woloski 
Mark Keller 

Class 
FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:23.823 
1:23.975 
1:24.403 
1:24.871 
1:27.491 
1:28.322 
1:30.565 
1:29.783 
1:31.194 
1:30.873 
1:31.155 
1:31.301 
1:36.629 
1:31.013 
1:30.637 
1:34.743 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
4 
4 
4 

Make/Model 
1972 Titan MK6 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1972 Merlyn Mk 20 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1970 Titan Mk 6 
1973 Titan MK6 
1969 Titan Mk5 
1969 Titan MK5 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1977 Royale RP24 
1973 Elden Mk. 10 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1968 Lotus 51 FF 

1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1983 Crossle 45F 

Hometown 
Sun Valley ID 
Key West FL 
Camas WA 
Eugene OR 
Bellevue WA 
Eugene OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Burlingame CA 
San Francisco CA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Halsey OR 
Santa Clara CA 
Woodinville WA 
San Jose CA 
Snohomish WA 

Garib a ld i H ig h lan d s BC  
Snohomish WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

1600 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Race Checkered early due to incident at turn 1. 

Printed: 9/19/2025 2:06:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

0.583 

Avg. Speed 

71.922 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.823 

Best Speed 

84.607 

Best Lap by 

2 - Mark Smith 

 

SOVREN Columbia River Classic 

Group 9 - Formua Ford/Club Ford 

Emerald Cup #1 

Race started at 15:30:02 

Portland International Raceway 1.970 miles 

9/6/2025 15:30 

 23 Annual SOVREN

Columbia River Classic

September 6-7, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
4 
7 
5 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

26 
99 
18 

7 
72 
14 
22 
15 
77 
90 
74 
66 
75 
51 
80 

17 
5 

Name 
Mark Smith 
Quinn Posner 
Russ Werner 
Eric S. Jones 
Glenn Woloski 
Chris Schoap 
Steve Jeffords 
Scott Knell 
Ron Bonham 
John Allen 
Daniel Morrison 
Michael Nau 
Mark Keller 
Alan Dezzani 
Jay Streets 
Robert Posner 

Cody Paris 
David Sandlin 

Class 
FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:23.537 
1:23.321 
1:24.107 
1:24.195 
1:24.159 
1:27.249 
1:28.257 
1:28.099 
1:29.374 
1:29.654 
1:31.025 
1:32.552 
1:33.931 
1:36.841 
1:32.967 
2:57.468 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 

2 
1 

Make/Model 
1972 Titan MK6 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1972 Merlyn Mk 20 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1970 Titan Mk 6 
1969 Titan Mk5 
1973 Titan MK6 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1968 Lotus 51 FF 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1983 Crossle 45F 
1977 Royale RP24 
1969 Titan MK5 
1970 Titan Mk6b 

1973 Elden Mk. 10 
1972 Titan Mk6 

Hometown 
Sun Valley ID 
Camas WA 
Key West FL 
Eugene OR 
Garib a ld i H ig h lan d s BC  
Eugene OR 
Burlingame CA 
Normandy Park WA 
Halsey OR 
Tacoma WA 
Snohomish WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Snohomish WA 
Santa Clara CA 
San Francisco CA 
Bellevue WA 

Woodinville WA 
San Jose CA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

1600 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/19/2025 2:06:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

0.096 

Avg. Speed 

73.213 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.321 

Best Speed 

85.117 

Best Lap by 

26 - Quinn Posner 

 

SOVREN Columbia River Classic 

Group 9 - Formua Ford/Club Ford 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:04:30 

Portland International Raceway 1.970 miles 

9/7/2025 09:05 

 23 Annual SOVREN

Columbia River Classic

September 6-7, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 
5 
7 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
26 

7 
99 
18 
72 
14 
77 
22 

2 
90 
74 
75 
15 

17 
5 

51 
66 
80 

Name 
Quinn Posner 
Glenn Woloski 
Russ Werner 
Eric S. Jones 
Chris Schoap 
Steve Jeffords 
John Allen 
Scott Knell 
Mark Smith 
Daniel Morrison 
Michael Nau 
Alan Dezzani 
Ron Bonham 

Cody Paris 
David Sandlin 
Jay Streets 
Mark Keller 
Robert Posner 

Class 
CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:22.927 
1:22.859 
1:23.171 
1:23.613 
1:27.006 
1:27.924 
1:28.449 
1:28.262 
1:22.763 
1:31.041 
1:31.023 
1:36.613 
1:29.040 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 

Make/Model 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1972 Merlyn Mk 20 
1970 Titan Mk 6 
1969 Titan Mk5 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1973 Titan MK6 
1972 Titan MK6 
1968 Lotus 51 FF 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1977 Royale RP24 
1970 Titan Mk6 

1973 Elden Mk. 10 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1969 Titan MK5 
1983 Crossle 45F 
1970 Titan Mk6b 

Hometown 
Camas WA 
Garib a ld i H ig h lan d s BC  
Key West FL 
Eugene OR 
Eugene OR 
Burlingame CA 
Tacoma WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Sun Valley ID 
Snohomish WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Santa Clara CA 
Halsey OR 

Woodinville WA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Snohomish WA 
Bellevue WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/19/2025 2:07:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

0.470 

Avg. Speed 

75.177 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.763 

Best Speed 

85.690 

Best Lap by 

2 - Mark Smith 

 

SOVREN Columbia River Classic 

Group 9 - Formua Ford/Club Ford 

Emerald Cup #2 

Race started at 11:34:22 

Portland International Raceway 1.970 miles 

9/7/2025 11:35 

 23 Annual SOVREN

Columbia River Classic

September 6-7, 2025


