



23 Annual SOVREN  
Columbia River Classic  
September 6-7, 2025



SOVREN Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 9 - Formula Ford/Club Ford

Wendover International Raceway 1.970 miles

Race #1

9/6/2025 10:30

Race started at 10:45:30

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	14	Steve Jeffords	FF	1:28.332	12	1969 Titan Mk5	Burlingame CA	1600
2	2	51	Jay Streets	FF	1:28.991	12	1969 Titan MK5	San Francisco CA	1600
3	3	5	David Sandlin	FF	1:30.762	11	1972 Titan Mk6	San Jose CA	1600
4	4	18	Eric S. Jones	FF	1:24.026	11	1972 Merlyn Mk 20	Eugene OR	1600
5	5	80	Robert Posner	FF	1:28.093	11	1970 Titan Mk6b	Bellevue WA	1600
6	6	2	Mark Smith	FF	1:24.166	6	1972 Titan MK6	Sun Valley ID	1600
7	1	17	Cody Paris	CF	2:36.217	1	1973 Elden Mk. 10	Woodinville WA	1600
8	7	90	Daniel Morrison	FF			1968 Lotus 51 FF	Snohomish WA	1600
9	8	15	Ron Bonham	FF			1970 Titan Mk6	Halsey OR	1600

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

19.953

72.027

1:24.026

84.402

18 - Eric S. Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



23 Annual SOVREN  
Columbia River Classic  
September 6-7, 2025



SOVREN Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 9 - Formua Ford/Club Ford

tland International Raceway 1.970 miles

Emerald Cup #1

9/6/2025 15:30

Race started at 15:30:02

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/ Model	Hometown	Displacem
1	1	2	Mark Smith	FF	1:23.823	6	1972 Titan MK6	Sun Valley ID	1600
2	1	99	Russ Werner	CF	1:23.975	6	1979 Crossle 35F	Key West FL	1600
3	2	26	Quinn Posner	CF	1:24.403	6	1977 Crossle 32F	Camas WA	1600
4	2	18	Eric S. Jones	FF	1:24.871	6	1972 Merlyn Mk 20	Eugene OR	1600
5	3	80	Robert Posner	FF	1:27.491	6	1970 Titan Mk6b	Bellevue WA	1600
6	4	72	Chris Schoap	FF	1:28.322	6	1970 Titan Mk 6	Eugene OR	1600
7	5	22	Scott Knell	FF	1:30.565	6	1973 Titan MK6	Normandy Park WA	1600
8	6	14	Steve Jeffords	FF	1:29.783	6	1969 Titan Mk5	Burlingame CA	1600
9	7	51	Jay Streets	FF	1:31.194	6	1969 Titan MK5	San Francisco CA	1600
10	3	77	John Allen	CF	1:30.873	6	1982 Royale RP31M	Tacoma WA	1600
11	4	74	Michael Nau	CF	1:31.155	6	1974 Hawke DL11	Maple Valley WA	1600
12	8	15	Ron Bonham	FF	1:31.301	6	1970 Titan Mk6	Halsey OR	1600
13	9	75	Alan Dezzani	FF	1:36.629	6	1977 Royale RP24	Santa Clara CA	1600
14	5	17	Cody Paris	CF	1:31.013	4	1973 Elden Mk. 10	Woodinville WA	1600
15	10	5	David Sandlin	FF	1:30.637	4	1972 Titan Mk6	San Jose CA	1600
16	11	90	Daniel Morrison	FF	1:34.743	4	1968 Lotus 51 FF	Snohomish WA	1600
Not classified									
NS	NS	7	Glenn Woloski	CF			1979 Van Diemen RF79	Garibaldi Highlands BC	1600
NS	NS	66	Mark Keller	FF			1983 Crossle 45F	Snohomish WA	1600

Announcements

Race Checkered early due to incident at turn 1.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	Orbits
0.583	71.922	1:23.823	84.607	2 - Mark Smith	
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass					Orbits



ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts

www.mylaps.com



23 Annual SOVREN  
Columbia River Classic  
September 6-7, 2025



SOVREN Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 9 - Formua Ford/Club Ford

tland International Raceway 1.970 miles

Race #3

9/7/2025 09:05

Race started at 9:04:30

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/ Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	2	Mark Smith	FF	1:23.537	12	1972 Titan MK6	Sun Valley ID	1600
2	1	26	Quinn Posner	CF	1:23.321	12	1977 Crossle 32F	Camas WA	1600
3	2	99	Russ Werner	CF	1:24.107	12	1979 Crossle 35F	Key West FL	1600
4	2	18	Eric S. Jones	FF	1:24.195	12	1972 Merlyn Mk 20	Eugene OR	1600
5	3	7	Glenn Woloski	CF	1:24.159	12	1979 Van Diemen RF79	Garibaldi Highlands BC	1600
6	3	72	Chris Schoap	FF	1:27.249	12	1970 Titan Mk 6	Eugene OR	1600
7	4	14	Steve Jeffords	FF	1:28.257	12	1969 Titan Mk5	Burlingame CA	1600
8	5	22	Scott Knell	FF	1:28.099	12	1973 Titan MK6	Normandy Park WA	1600
9	6	15	Ron Bonham	FF	1:29.374	12	1970 Titan Mk6	Halsey OR	1600
10	4	77	John Allen	CF	1:29.654	12	1982 Royale RP31M	Tacoma WA	1600
11	7	90	Daniel Morrison	FF	1:31.025	11	1968 Lotus 51 FF	Snohomish WA	1600
12	5	74	Michael Nau	CF	1:32.552	11	1974 Hawke DL11	Maple Valley WA	1600
13	8	66	Mark Keller	FF	1:33.931	11	1983 Crossle 45F	Snohomish WA	1600
14	9	75	Alan Dezzani	FF	1:36.841	11	1977 Royale RP24	Santa Clara CA	1600
15	10	51	Jay Streets	FF	1:32.967	2	1969 Titan MK5	San Francisco CA	1600
16	11	80	Robert Posner	FF	2:57.468	1	1970 Titan Mk6b	Bellevue WA	1600
Not classified									
NS	NS	17	Cody Paris	CF			1973 Elden Mk. 10	Woodinville WA	1600
NS	NS	5	David Sandlin	FF			1972 Titan Mk6	San Jose CA	1600

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

0.096

73.213

1:23.321

85.117

26 - Quinn Posner

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



23 Annual SOVREN  
Columbia River Classic  
September 6-7, 2025



SOVREN Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 9 - Formula Ford/Club Ford

tland International Raceway 1.970 miles

Emerald Cup #2

9/7/2025 11:35

Race started at 11:34:22

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/ Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	26	Quinn Posner	CF	1:22.927	13	1977 Crossle 32F	Camas WA	1600
2	2	7	Glenn Woloski	CF	1:22.859	13	1979 Van Diemen RF79	Garibaldi Highlands BC	1600
3	3	99	Russ Werner	CF	1:23.171	13	1979 Crossle 35F	Key West FL	1600
4	1	18	Eric S. Jones	FF	1:23.613	13	1972 Merlyn Mk 20	Eugene OR	1600
5	2	72	Chris Schoap	FF	1:27.006	13	1970 Titan Mk 6	Eugene OR	1600
6	3	14	Steve Jeffords	FF	1:27.924	13	1969 Titan Mk5	Burlingame CA	1600
7	4	77	John Allen	CF	1:28.449	13	1982 Royale RP31M	Tacoma WA	1600
8	4	22	Scott Knell	FF	1:28.262	13	1973 Titan MK6	Normandy Park WA	1600
9	5	2	Mark Smith	FF	1:22.763	12	1972 Titan MK6	Sun Valley ID	1600
10	6	90	Daniel Morrison	FF	1:31.041	12	1968 Lotus 51 FF	Snohomish WA	1600
11	5	74	Michael Nau	CF	1:31.023	12	1974 Hawke DL11	Maple Valley WA	1600
12	7	75	Alan Dezzani	FF	1:36.613	11	1977 Royale RP24	Santa Clara CA	1600
13	8	15	Ron Bonham	FF	1:29.040	10	1970 Titan Mk6	Halsey OR	1600

Not classified

NS	NS	17	Cody Paris	CF			1973 Elden Mk. 10	Woodinville WA	1600
NS	NS	5	David Sandlin	FF			1972 Titan Mk6	San Jose CA	1600
NS	NS	51	Jay Streets	FF			1969 Titan MK5	San Francisco CA	1600
NS	NS	66	Mark Keller	FF			1983 Crossle 45F	Snohomish WA	1600
NS	NS	80	Robert Posner	FF			1970 Titan Mk6b	Bellevue WA	1600

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

0.470

75.177

1:22.763

85.690

2 - Mark Smith

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts